Respondent, whether while seeking extensions before the Authority or as updated on the 

registration portal, cannot be treated as binding on the Complainants. 

iii)Relief under Section 18 of the RE(R&D) Act: 

59. It has been observed by this Authority that the total sale consideration is for an amount 

of Rs. 32,92,500/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Only). That, 

as per the Sale deed the Complainant has duly paid the entire sale consideration amount as has 

been acknowledged in the executed Sale Deed as well. Further, as has already been established, 

the scheduled property should have been delivered by the date of execution of the Sale Deed